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Period Vehicles
1920s American Car Steady Out
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Door Open Close 01
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Door Open Close 02
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Door Open Close 03
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Door Open Close 04
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Door Open Close 05
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Crank Start Idle Revs Off 01
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Crank Start Idle Revs Off 02
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Crank Start Idle Revs Off 03
1924 Ford Stake Bed
Ext Honks & Engine Idle
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext In Fast Idle Out
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext In Medium Idle Off
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext In Slow Idle Off
1924 Ford Stake Bed Ext Medium By
1924 Ford Stake Bed Ext Slow By 01
1924 Ford Stake Bed Ext Slow By 02
1924 Ford Stake Bed Ext Slow By 03
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Away 01
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Away 02
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Fast Away
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Medium Away
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Reverse Away Idle Off

Description
Steady engine and out
Door open and close

Door open and close

Door open and close

Door open and close

Door open and close

Crank to start, idle with engine revs and off; exterior

Crank to start, idle with engine revs and off; exterior

Crank to start, idle with engine revs and off; exterior

Engine idle and honks; exterior

In fast, idle and out; exterior 

In medium speed, idle, and engine off; exterior

In slow to stop, idle, and engine off; exterior

Medium speed by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Engine start, idle and away; exterior

Engine start, idle and away; exterior

Engine start, idle and fast away; exterior

Engine start and medium speed away; exterior

Engine start, idle, reverse away, idle, and engine off; exterior

Time
01:42.5
00:03.4

00:05.0

00:03.4

00:03.4

00:03.7

00:17.4

00:19.4

00:17.2

00:21.8

00:32.1

00:34.5

00:43.8

00:17.7
00:24.3
00:18.3
00:29.9
00:27.6

00:24.1

00:35.8

00:32.2

00:35.8

Period Vehicles
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Slow Away
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Ext Start Idle Slow Engine Revs
1924 Ford Stake Bed Gear Shifts Dry
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Int Idle With Maneuvers Away
1924 Ford Stake Bed Int Medium To 
Slow Idle Shift Forward Slow Stop
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Int Start Idle Away Long
1924 Ford Stake Bed 
Int Start Idle Medium To Slow Away
1927 Sedan Back Door Open Close 01
1927 Sedan Back Door Open Close 02
1927 Sedan Front Door Open Close 01
1927 Sedan Front Door Open Close 02
1927 Sedan In Idle Away
1927 Sedan Unlock Key Movement 
Door Open Close
1929 Sedan Door Open Close 01
1929 Sedan Door Open Close 02
1929 Sedan Door Open Close 03
1929 Sedan Ext Slow By
1929 Sedan Ext Start & Away
1929 Sedan Honks Various Lengths
1929 Sedan Int Start Idle Revs Off
1929 Sedan Int Start Slow Shift Off
1930s Car Horn 01
1930s Car Horn 02
1930s Car Horn 03
1930s Car Horn 04
1930s Car Horn 05
1937 Plymouth Door Open Close 01
1937 Plymouth Door Open Close 02
1937 Plymouth Door Open Close 03
1937 Plymouth Ext In & Stop
1937 Plymouth Ext Medium By 01
1937 Plymouth Ext Medium By 02

Description
Engine start, idle and slow away; exterior

Engine start, idle and slow away with engine revs; exterior

Dry gear shifting
Engine idle with various turns while away; interior

Medium speed to slow speed, idle, gear shift forward, slow then stop; interior

Engine start, idle and long away; interior

Engine start, idle, medium speed to slow away; interior

Back door open and close
Back door open and close
Front door open and close
Front door open and close
In, idle and away
Key movement in lock, door open, door close

Door open and close
Door open and close
Door open and close
Slow by; exterior
Engine start and away; exterior
Car honks of various lengths
Engine start, idle with engine revs, and engine off; interior
Engine start to slow speed with shifting, engine off; interior
1930s car horn blare
1930s car horn blare
1930s car horn blare
1930s car horn blare
1930s car horn blare
Door open and close
Door open and close
Door open and close
In and stop; exterior
Medium speed by with no shifting; exterior
Medium speed by with no shifting; exterior

Time
00:35.3

00:53.1

00:15.6
00:46.4

02:31.5

01:33.0

02:40.8

00:02.3
00:03.0
00:07.2
00:04.4
00:41.5
00:08.3

00:02.3
00:02.3
00:02.7
01:01.5
00:41.2
00:35.2
00:47.4
01:57.6
00:01.9
00:01.9
00:03.3
00:03.3
00:01.9
00:03.6
00:03.3
00:03.0
00:21.1
00:23.1
00:19.5



Period Vehicles
1937 Plymouth Ext 
Medium By & Shifts 01
1937 Plymouth Ext 
Medium By & Shifts 02
1937 Plymouth Ext Slow By
1937 Plymouth Ext Start Idle Off
1937 Plymouth Ext Steady Away
1937 Plymouth Failed Start 01
1937 Plymouth Failed Start 02
1937 Plymouth Gear Shift Dry
1937 Plymouth Int Fast & Decelerate
1937 Plymouth Int Idle Away 
Constant Shift
1937 Plymouth Int 
Start Away Idle Away Idle Stop
1937 Plymouth Int 
Start Away Shift Idle
1937 Plymouth Int 
Start Idle Away Stop 01
1937 Plymouth Int 
Start Idle Away Stop 02
1937 Plymouth Int Start Idle Away
1937 Plymouth Int Steady With 
Maneuvers Off
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Door Open Close Multiple
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext In Medium Idle Off
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext In Slow Idle Off
1947 Ford V8 Truck Ext In Slow Off
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext Start Fast Away
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext Start Idle Away Slow 01
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext Start Idle Away Slow 02
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext Start Idle Revs Off

Description
Medium speed by with shifting; exterior

Medium speed by with shifting; exterior

Slow by; exterior
Engine start, idle and engine off; exterior
Steady engine and away; exterior
Engine sputters without turning over
Engine sputters without turning over
Dry gear shifting
In fast and decelerate; interior
In and engine idle, then away with constant shifting; interior

Engine start and away, idle, further away, idle then stop; interior

Engine start and away with shifting, then idle; interior

Engine start and idle, then away to stop; interior

Engine start and idle, then away to stop; interior

Engine start, idle and away; interior
Steady engine with various maneuvers then off; interior

Multiple takes of door opening and closing

In medium speed, idle and engine off; exterior

In slow, idle and engine off; exterior

In slow and engine off; exterior
Engine start and fast away; exterior

Engine start, idle and slow away; exterior

Engine start, idle and slow away; exterior

Engine start and idle with engine revs, then off; exterior

Time
00:27.5

00:26.1

01:02.0
00:26.0
00:37.7
00:04.6
00:06.2
00:18.7
01:13.7
02:56.3

02:07.5

01:23.0

01:46.8

02:13.3

00:20.1
02:42.6

00:14.4

00:11.1

00:12.9

00:10.0
00:08.1

00:10.2

00:11.4

00:26.9

Period Vehicles
1947 Ford V8 Truck 
Ext Start Medium Away
1947 Ford V8 Truck Horn Multiple
1948 Diesel Truck Door Open Close 01
1948 Diesel Truck Door Open Close 02
1948 Diesel Truck Door Open Close 03
1948 Diesel Truck Door Open Close 04
1948 Diesel Truck Ext Fast By 01
1948 Diesel Truck Ext Fast By 02
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
In Medium Stop With Brakes Idle Off
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
In Slow Stop With Brakes Idle Off
1948 Diesel Truck Ext Medium By
1948 Diesel Truck Ext Slow By
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
Start Idle Fast Away
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
Start Idle Reverse Idle Off
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
Start Idle Slow Away
1948 Diesel Truck Ext 
Start Medium Away
1948 Diesel Truck Horn Blasts Various
1948 Diesel Truck Int 
Start Away Stop Idle Off
1948 Diesel Truck Int 
Start Idle Revs Slow Forward Off
1948 Diesel Truck Int Start Idle Revs
1954 Big Rig Door 
Open Close Various 01
1954 Big Rig Door 
Open Close Various 02
1954 Big Rig Ext Fast By 01
1954 Big Rig Ext Fast By 02
1954 Big Rig Ext Fast By 03
1954 Big Rig Ext Fast By 04
1954 Big Rig Ext In Idle Off
1954 Big Rig Ext In Slow Idle Stop
1954 Big Rig Ext Long Start Off 01

Description
Engine start and medium speed away; exterior

Multiple takes of truck horn
Door open and close
Door open and close
Door open and close
Door open and close
Fast by; exterior
Fast by; exterior
In medium speed and stop with brake squeals, idle then engine off; exterior

In slow and stop with brake squeals, idle then engine off; exterior

Medium speed by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Engine start, idle and fast away; exterior

Engine start, idle, reverse, idle then engine off; exterior

Engine start, idle, and slow away; exterior

Engine start and medium speed away; exterior

Multiple horn blasts
Engine start, away to stop, idle then engine off; interior

Engine start, idle with engine revs, slow forward then engine off; interior

Engine start and idle with engine revs; interior
Multiple takes of door opening and closing

Multiple takes of door opening and closing

Fast by; exterior
Fast by; exterior
Fast by; exterior
Fast by; exterior
In, idle and engine off; exterior
In slow, idle, then stop; exterior
Lengthy engine turnover, then engine off; exterior

Time
00:09.2

00:10.3
00:02.8
00:02.0
00:02.4
00:03.0
00:16.0
00:18.8
00:29.6

00:29.5

00:13.8
00:23.4
00:24.7

00:39.2

00:24.1

00:20.2

00:12.9
01:18.1

00:33.6

01:44.1
00:11.9

00:12.9

00:24.3
00:12.7
00:14.5
00:10.8
00:33.2
00:34.7
00:09.5



Period Vehicles
Ford Model T Slow By Long Away 02
Ford Model T Slow By Long Away 03
Ford Model T Start Maneuvers Stop
Horse & Cart Constant
Hupmobile In Idle Off
Ox Cart Over Wood
Ship Creaks
Ship Rattles & Movements
Stage Coach Slow By
Steam Train Cars Over Tracks
Steam Train Constant
Steam Train Release Steam 01
Steam Train Release Steam 02
Steam Train Slow To Fast Chug Away
Steam Train Whistle & Increasing Chug
Wagon Steady
Files: 155   Total Size: 587 MB

Description
Ford Model T by and long away
Ford Model T by and long away
Ford Model T engine start, various driving maneuvers and stop
Small horse drawn cart on road
Hupmobile in, engine idle and engine off
Ox cart over wooden surface
Wooden creeks, various pitches
Wooden rattles and ship movements
Stage coach slow by
Steam train box cars over railroad tracks
Constant steam train motion
Steam release from train
Steam release from train
Steam train engine slow to fast speed
Steam train whistle and chugging motion
Steady wagon motion

Time
00:23.5
00:30.6
00:34.2
00:50.0
00:43.0
00:26.9
01:23.1
00:31.8
00:21.4
01:14.2
00:45.2
00:10.6
00:03.7
00:37.3
00:27.8
00:49.7

Period Vehicles
1954 Big Rig Ext Long Start Off 02
1954 Big Rig Ext Medium By
1954 Big Rig Ext 
Medium In With Brake Stop
1954 Big Rig Ext Slow By 01
1954 Big Rig Ext Slow By 02
1954 Big Rig Ext Slow By 03
1954 Big Rig Ext Start Away
1954 Big Rig Ext 
Start Idle Away Medium Shifts
1954 Big Rig Ext 
Start Idle Away Slow Revs
1954 Big Rig Ext Start Idle Away
1954 Big Rig Ext 
Start Idle Fast Away With Shifts
1954 Big Rig Ext Start Idle Reverse Off
1954 Big Rig Horn Blasts 01
1954 Big Rig Horn Blasts 02
1954 Big Rig Int Dry Shifts
1954 Big Rig Int 
Start Away Various Shifts Idle
1954 Big Rig Int 
Start Idle Away Idle Off
1954 Big Rig Int Start Idle Away Off
1954 Big Rig Int Start Idle Revs Off
1954 Big Rig Int 
Start Out Slow Idle Stop
1954 Big Rig Int Start Rev Idle Off
1954 Big Rig Int Start Rev Idle
1954 Big Rig Int 
Start Steady Slow Idle Off
Bus Vintage Start Idle
Carriage Constant & Away
Carriage Constant
Classic Car Horn 01
Classic Car Horn 02
Classic Car Horn 03
Ford Model T Away By Out
Ford Model T Horn
Ford Model T Slow By Long Away 01

Description
Lengthy engine turnover, then engine off; exterior
Medium speed by; exterior
Medium speed in then stop with brake squeals; exterior

Slow by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Slow by; exterior
Engine start and away; exterior
Engine start, idle, and away at medium speed with gear shifting; exterior

Engine start, idle, then away with slow engine revs; exterior

Engine start, idle, then away; exterior
Engine start, idle, and fast away with gear shifting; exterior

Engine start, idle, reverse then engine off; exterior
Multiple horn blasts
Multiple horn blasts
Dry gear shifting
Engine start and away with shifting, then idle; interior

Engine start, idle, away, idle then engine off; interior

Engine start, idle, away, then engine off; interior
Engine start, idle with engine revs, then engine off; interior
Engine start, out slow, idle then stop; interior

Engine start and idle with engine revs, then off; interior
Engine start and idle with engine revs; interior
Engine start and steady slow to idle, then engine off; interior

Vintage bus engine start and idle
Horse drawn carriage constant motion, then away
Horse drawn carriage constant motion
Classic car horn beep
Classic car horn beep
Classic car horn beep
Ford Model T away, by and out
Ford Model T horn beep
Ford Model T by and long away

Time
00:14.4
00:26.6
00:22.8

00:32.9
00:37.1
00:53.3
00:24.9
00:37.2

00:49.3

00:31.8
00:27.9

00:41.1
00:03.8
00:08.0
00:22.7
02:47.1

01:14.8

01:24.4
01:07.8
02:03.8

00:24.8
00:27.8
01:20.5

00:29.2
00:15.5
00:29.9
00:05.6
00:05.7
00:08.4
01:38.6
00:03.9
00:29.5
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Volume 7    Explosions / Combat / Weaponry

Volume 8    Backgrounds / Weather
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